	ABSTRACT STATEMENT	
	PAR	10
	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smilkm. ASHOK, KUMAR, SMA
11	Number and name of Constituency	Sh. Ismil Km. ASHOK, KUMAR, SMA 8. Fatehpin
111	Name of State/Union Territory	HP '
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	State Assembly
V	Date of declaration of result	18-12-2017
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	Sh. Inder Singh
VII	party, Please mention the name of the political party	NA/NO
VII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No NA

Date:

Signature of the Candidate

Place:

Name

		Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	authorized by others (in Rs.)	(3)+(4)+(5)
	7	3	4	5	6
1	Expenses in public meeting, rully, procession etc.: La: Expenses in public meeting, rully, procession etc. (ic; other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	19870	NiL	NiL	19870~
	I.b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Englose as per Schedule-2)	MIL	Nic	. Ni	
II	Cumpaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rully, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. Labove(Euclose as per Schedule-3)	171840	NEL	NiL	1718402
111	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4) Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by	14241	NIL	Ni	142412

	Lighter 5)	1163500 NIC	NIL 63500
-	candidate(tinelose as per schedule-5)	12 1-20 " Mil	NIL 13 630 Y
1	Expenses of campaign workers / agents	13630 MIL	Not to book
-	(Enclose as per Schedule -6) Any other cumpaign expenditure	10000	393081
71	Orand Total	many representative experience and and	
MANUFACTURE STREET	Crand Tour	Jame wilcen B	V CANDIDATE (383081)
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SO	URCE OF FUNIS RAISEIND	the second desiration of the second s
-	The state of the s	AND A SECTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	Military (11 No.)
No	Particulars	I I	3
-	Amount of own fund used for the election campaig	211	103081 -10000 9308
	(Enclose as per Schedule - 7)		
1	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in	ensh or cheque etc.	NIL
	1 cm - 1 Cabachila - P\		
111	Lump sum amount received from any person/ con	pany/ lirm/ associations / body o	of persons 290000
	etc. as lean, gill or donation etc.		
	(Enclose as per Schedule -9)		
	70.00		39008
p in Persons	*		0202021)
			(3830 of 10 white
	120000	ear rolling the	cott nicond and its
	(three yo	es & freg. in.	agams of a
		3 4	reethnisand and eighty
			W O
		*	
			1 , 1/1
			No.
			W. W.
		Chil	I W W W
		Jarl	and contract
		Janl	remuser in
		John	De Son John John John John John John John Jo
		God Sand	Jehn Son
		Jan	Jehn Son
		Jan Do	393081 C3830.81) reethnisand and erghy
		Jan Do	Jehn Son
		Jan Do	Jehn Son

90

PART- IV

FORM OF AFFIDAYIT

Before the District Election Officer	(District, State/Union Territory)					
	:1					
Affidavit of Shri/SmVMs	(S/o, W/o, D/o)	1				
	aged years,					
do hereby soleinnly and						
(1) That I was a contesting candidate at the p	general election/bye election to the House of the People ! Legisl	lative				
Assembly of	from					
Parliamentary/ Assembly constitue	icncy, the result of which was declared on					
	and correst account of all expenditure incurred I authorised by me					
election agent in connection with the above	e election between (the date on which I was nomin	nated)				
and the date of declaration of the result then	reof, both days inclusive.					
(3) That the said account was maintained in	in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose a	nd the				
said Register itself is annexed hereto with	the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.					
	xpenditure as annoxed hereto includes all items of election exper					
	election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associa					
	s supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has					
	from (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explan	nations				
1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the tape	resentation of the People Act, 1951).					
	ection Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also inclu					
	by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me	, other				
associations ! body of persons and other	ner individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.					
(6) That the statements in the foregoing	ing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, that				
nothing is false and nothing material	has been concealed.					
Deponent						
Soleanily affirmed/sworn by						
(Signature and scal of the Attesting	authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath					
Commission or Notary Public)	And the second of the second o					

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Schedi	Me- I	h Star Campaigner	of the Political	party)	-
S. No	Nature of Expenditure	Total Amount	Source of Ex	penditure	-
		in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agont	Amt. incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Ami. incurred by other
	2	3 =	4	5	6
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors	9000	yes	-	-
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	600	yes		
3	Arches & Barricades etc.	· NII			
4	Flowers/ garlands	MIL		1	Windows & Sight - con-
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	HIL			Carthia es manea e
6	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs, hoardings	1114			**************************************
7	Beverages like rea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	2270			
8	Digital TV -boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display			mamen or on a second	
9	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.	8000			
10	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.	NIL	-		
11	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/aircraft/vehicles/boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)	NIL			
12	Power consumption/ generator charges	NIL			
13	Rent for venue	NIL	1		
14	Guards & security charges	NIL	-		-
15	Boarding & lodging expenses of solf, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner	NIL			
16	Others expenses	NIL	4		
	Total	19870			

Schedule- 2

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (i.e.: other than those for general party propaganda)

S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party		Campaign	Campaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda					
1	2		3		. 4					
				2	Source o	f Expenditure		1		
			1.	Amount by Candidate/Agent		Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others			
			1.1.	1						
proposer, who	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PARTY AND AD		NI							
		reported as not of their arts a discount and their arts and								
				and property of the last of th	Court of the court of the court	-				
otal				The second secon						
chedu	- Commence							er recues and a se		
nd and	of expenditure on can io cassettes, CDs/DV gn (i.e.: other than the	Ds, Loud speakers	ke handbills, pamphlets, p , amplifiers, digital TV/ b edule- 1 & 2)	posters, hose poard display	rdings, banı y , 3 D disp	lay etc. for ca	gates & arc ndidate's ele	hes, video		
S. No.	No. Nature of Expenses Total Amount in Rs.				f Expenditu	re	Remarks, it	any		
						Amt. By others				
1	2	3		d d	5	6	7			
	Printrualeri	0	11,001,0							
			149840	149840	NIL	MIL				
2	Audioco		7000	7000	MIL	NIL				
	landspeal	e.	15000	1 2000		MIL				
1			17101	17101-	NIL	ML				
Total			171840	17484	P NOIL	MIL				
Schedu				1.1.1		ante healte CAM	C on lateran	our outransaction		
neilin .	news items/TV/radio	channel etc., inclu	rint and electronic media ding the paid news so de curred on all such news	cided by M items appear	CMC or vo	duntarily adm	inted by the	candidate.		
7 140	(electronic / print)	address of media	agency, reporter,	Dr. L	D I		Amt. By	Amt. By		
	and duration	/ voice/ cable charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if		Col. (3) +(4)		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Pol. Party	others		
			any			I and the later	Maria O			

	INEWS (3 Amax	Am	arlija	-	180		_	*		11.
}	1 de la	DavinkJag	men Dan	musag	gon.	9399	0_		-		7
)	de 1	DNS	R.K	Melog	a 3000				-		
1		- management		morney	R	-	-	1	- 11-	-	-
l'otal	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Alabama manamana () antah	and an order to the same	W 7	1 1	494	1			-	
						729	,				6
chedule	e- 4A							American and recording	n en east feighte an an an ann	and shift street or a	
he deta	of expenditure on care ews items/TV/radio oils should include the idate or by the politic	e expenditure issue	ing the paid	news so deci							
No.	Nature of medium (electronic / print)	re of medium Name and		address of	Total A	mount in I	Rs.	Sources of	Expenditu	re	
	and duration	address of media provider (print	agency, re-	porter,			-	444			
	/electroni / voice/ et TV, social etc.)		MS any person to whom		on to whom commission Col. (3) 4(4)		0	Amt. By Amt. By candidate/a Pol. Party			
1	2	3	4 /		5	The Contract of the Contract o	-				-
1	News Papp	Amartijas		Vilia Oc	1	CITA	.6	7	7	8	
2	-on I	Dainiera	Da Del	1		851	-	1900	NIL	Ma	
)	-dy	Daink Jag	Ta	gran	an intermediate the party and	7390	-	Mag	Kuc	NIL	
	1	73	PIN	SRKM	elna/	3000		Loce	My	NIZ	
otal	francis	<u></u>	L'		-		1		1/		
chedule	e-5				10	1241	19	400	NIL	NIL	
emils o	of expenditure on com	nnalum and to the same				4		1			
1	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle		Chicic					election campaign Source of Expenditure			
		of vehicle / maintenance	fuel charges (If not covered under	Driver's	which used	incurred/ auth, in Rs.	Am cand ager	didate/ Po		tmt. By	
	***									i	
	2		hiring)	hiring)	1	5	6				
-	2 4P54-8581		hiring)	hiring)		5	6 No	2ma)	8		
-	4830-0094	3a	hiring) 3b	hiring)	14	3500	No	Dans	MIL I	C THE STATE OF THE	wn vel
0	1854-8581 4830 0094 HP 54A8444	2000/day 1500/day 1500/	hiring) 3b.	hiring) 3c N/L N/L	14	20000	No	Dimo per	MIL I	VIL O	wn vel
0	1854-8581 4830 0094 HP 54A8444	2000/day 1500/day 1500/	hiring) 3b. NIL	hiring) 3c Nore	14 13 7 days	20000	No.	open cg	MIL A	VIL O	
	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PB\$ 06 J420	2009day 1500 day 1500/-	Airing) 3b. NIL NIL HIL	hiring) 3c NAIL NIL NIL	14 13 7 days	22000	Year Y	open og 1	MIL I	VIL O	
) I	1854-8581 4830-0094 HP 54A8444 ABSG06 J424 1854A6876	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 95001-	hiring) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL	hiring) 3c Nore	14 13 7 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 16500	NEY Y	Dan Charles N	MIL 1 NIL 1 NIL 1	VIL O WIL NIL NIL	
) H	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PB\$106 J420 1P54A6876 B 08 DS0970	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 95001-	hiring) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL	hiring) 3c NAIL NIL NIL	14 13 7 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 16500	NEY Y	Dan Charles N	MIL 1 NIL 1 NIL 1	VIL O	
) H H H	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PB\$ 06 J420 1P54A6876 B 08 DS0970 P38 B2700	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 9500/- 1500/-	hiring) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL	hiring) 3c Nore Nore Nore Nore Nore Nore Nore Nore	14 13 7 days 11 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 16500	Y	opin of h	MIL I NIL M NIL M NIL M LI'L I	WILL ONLY	
) H H H	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PB\$ 06 J420 1P54A6876 B 08 DS0970 P38 B2700	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 9500/- 1500/-	hiring) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL NIL	hiring) 3c Note Note	14 13 7days 11 days 11 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 22000 22000 816500	Y Y	yes in yes in	MIL I NIL M NIL M NIL M NIL M NIL M NIL M	WILL ONLY NILL NILL NILL NILL NILL NILL	
) H H H H	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PS4A6876 B 08 DS0976 P38 B2700 P54A 848	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 2000/- 1500/- 1500/-	Airing) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	hiring) 3c Note Note	14 13 7days 11 days 11 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 22000 22000 816500	Y Y	yes in yes in	MIL I NIL M NIL M NIL M LI'L I	WILL ONLY	
) H H H H	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PB\$ 06 J420 1P54A6876 B 08 DS0970 P38 B2700	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 2000/- 1500/- 1500/-	Airing) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	hiring) 3c Note Note	14 13 7days 11 days 11 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 22000 22000 816500	Y Y	yes in yes in	MIL I NIL M NIL M NIL M LI'L I	Nic Nic Nic Nic Nic Nic	
	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PS4A6876 B 08 DS0976 P38 B2700 P54A 848	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 2000/- 1500/- 1500/-	Airing) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	hiring) 3c Note Note	14 13 7days 11 days 11 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 22000 22000 816500	Y Y	yes in yes in	MIL I NIL M NIL M NIL M LI'L I	Nic Nic Nic Nic Nic Nic	
H PI H	4P54-8581 4P30-0094 HP 54A8444 PS4A6876 B 08 DS0976 P38 B2700 P54A 848	2000/day 1500/day 1500/- 122001- 2000/- 1500/- 1500/-	Airing) 3b. NIL NIL HIL HIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	hiring) 3c NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	14 13 7days 11 days 11 days 11 days	20000 10500 22000 22000 22000 816500	Y Y	yes in yes in	MIL I NIL M NIL M NIL M LI'L I	Nic Nic Nic Nic Nic Nic	

					Toler	L L			
			-	'.	-	!/-	-		
inte	.7velich				163500	163500	WIL	MIL	-11
hedul	0-6			and the second s		A second to be a second to the second	and the same of th		
etails è	of expenditure on Car	npaign workers / age	nts and on c	andidates' b	ooths(kiosks) outside	polling station	s for distrib	ution of	
No	Date and Venue	Expenses on Campaign workers		1	Total amt. incurred/	Sources of E	xpenditure		
		Nature of Expenses	Rate	No. Of 'workers / agents/No. of Kiosks	auth, in Rs.	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others	
-	2	3a	3b	3c	4	5	6	7.	
		Candidates' booths(Kiosks) set up for distribution of voter's slips			NIL	and the same and the same	-		-
		Campaign workers honorarium/ salary etc.	_		. MIL	-	-		
3	-	Boarding	-		MIL		-	-	
1	_	Lodging	1		NIL	13631	-	1-	
5	Total 12 da	Others MT3	Jum	Silv	13630/	1 yas	1	-	
145141	'Total	4	and the same of the same of						
Schoo	lule- 7							ne a complete proper si que	
S. No		Date 2	Cash 3	detail	Cheque no. etc. with s of drawee bank	Total Amo		6	
-	20/10/17	20/10/17	250	OD .			000	and the same of the same	avoiled
2	own	20/10/17	-	P	and Balene		990.34		
3	3/11/1700		1 1		Transfer on	ide so	640. u	1	
4	22/11/17 0	wh 2>/11/1	7 280	no	14.3 Brown	-	-		
(Gi)	Noline	Q 22/11/1	7 280	31 N	veh/lend speak	es /	9031.0 06591.	n	. , †
					***		0000	T	Security
Sehe	dule- 8	ant received from the	party (ies)	in cash or ch	eque or DD or by Acco	ount Transfer	6736	5	
S. N		Date		Cash	drawee bank	X 010, 11 1111 00.	1	Remarks, if any	
				1		-	7		
			- NO A					C	Mun
								not C),
					\	1	···	90	
				4	18 ps/	non	M .		
				/	De .				

No aunt 1 83 Doled 11/2018



हिमाचल प्रदेश HIMACHAL PRAPPDAVIT

12AA 978245

NJP Rs 10/-

Before the District Election Officer Kangra at Dharamshala

Affidavit of Dr. Ashok Kumar Somal Age 59 years S/o Sh. Puran Singh Somal Resident of Vill. Junat PO Baroona Tehsil Fatehpur Distt. Kangra H.P. do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- 1. That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the House of the Legislative Assembly Himachal Pradesh State from 08 Fatehpur Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 18.12.2017.
- 2. That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 20.10.2017 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/ bills mentioned in the said account.

Nota Nota Stehn

12-1-18
12-1-18
302110 Guite Lyne 5/4 YEAR SINTE SEX atchpa Giata, Kangra (HP)

- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- 6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed/ sworn by Dr. Ashok Kumar Somal S/o Sh. Puran Singh Somal at Fatehpur this day of 12.01.2018 before me.

शकर सिंह लिखरदार इल्का बाड़ी त॰ फतेहपुर देला कांगदा (दि॰ ए

(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority)